Minutes of the 19thAcademic Council Meeting, Agriculture University, Jodhpur

The 19th Meeting of Academic Council was held on 16.02.2023 at 4:00 PM at the Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, Agriculture University, Jodhpur under the Chairmanship of Prof. B.R. Choudhary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Agriculture University, Jodhpur.

S. No.	Name & Designation	As
1.	Prof. B.R. Choudhary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Chairman
2.	Dr. S.D. Ratnoo, Director Research & Head, Department of Entomology, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
3.	Dr. Ishwar Singh, Director Extension Education, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
4.	Dr. V.S. Jaitawat, Director Student Welfare & Head, Department of Extension Education, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
5.	Dr. M.M. Sundria, Director PME & Controller of Examinations, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
6.	Dr. J.R. Verma, Director HRD & Head, Plant Pathology, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
7.	Dr. Ummed Singh, Dean, CoA, Baytu, Barmer and Head, Department of Agronomy, Agriculture University, Jodhpur (Participated Online)	Member
8.	Dr. R.L. Bhardwaj, Dean, CoA, Sumerpur (Pali) & Head, Department of Horticulture, Agriculture University, Jodhpur (Participated Online)	Member
9.	Dr. Ramdev Sutaliya, Dean, CoA, Nagaur (Participated Online)	Member
10.	Dr. S.K. Moond, OSD Faculty of Ag. Engineering, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
11.	Dr. Banwari Lal, OSD Faculty of Dairy Technology, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member
12.	Dr. M.C. Jain, Professor (Horticulture) & Dean CoA, Kota (Participated Online).	Member (Eminent Agril. Educationist)
13.	Dr. K.K. Bora, Retd. Prof. (Plant Physiology), CoA, Jodhpur	Member (Co-opted)
14.	Dr. A.K. Patel, Principal Scientist, CAZRI, Jodhpur (Participated Online)	Member (Co-opted)
15.	Dr. N.K. Sharma, Additional Director Research (Seeds), SKRAU, Bikaner (Participated Online).	Member (Co-opted)
16.	Dr. Dheeraj Singh, Principal Scientist and Project Coordinator, KVK, ICAR-CAZRI, Pali (Participated Online)	Member (Co-opted)
17.	Dr. S.R. Kumhar, Dean and Faculty Chairman and Director Education, Agriculture University, Jodhpur	Member/ Secretary

The followings were present in the meeting either Online or off-line mode:



First of all, Dr. S.R. Kumhar, Director Education & Secretary, Academic Council, Agriculture University, Jodhpur welcomed the Chairman and respected members in the Meeting. Thereafter, Prof. B.R. Choudhary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor and Chairman also welcomed all the respected members and after that appraised the house about University development, educational and research activities.

The following agenda items were discussed during the meeting:

Agenda Item No.	Agenda		
AUJ/AC-19/2023/01	To consider and approve the guidelines, syllabus and schedule of admission process of JET/Pre-PG/Ph.D2023. Resolution: Unanimously approved.		
AUJ/AC-19/2023/02	To consider and approve order of fees for JET/Pre-PG/Ph.D Examination-2023.		
	Resolution: Approved.		

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the Chair and Members.

(Sita Ram Kumhar) 6 2 2023

Secretary and Director Education